Scoring Summary (Final)
2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Oneonta Redskins vs. Scottsboro Wildcats

Date: 5/16/2014 Site: Scottsboro Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Oneonta Redskins.... o 7 0O 8 - 15

Scottsboro Wildcats. 6 8 8 6 - 28

Scoring Summary:
1st 00:39 SHS - Dylan McQueen 24 yd pass from Jus. Whitehead (Jus. Whitehead rush failed)

6 plays, 49 yards, TOP 2:06, OHS 0 - SHS 6
TEAM 22 yd pass from TEAM (TEAM kick)

6 plays, 61 yards, TOP 2:54, OHS 7 - SHS 6

2nd 05:58 OHS

01:40 SHS - Dylan McQueen 10 yd run (DK Billingsley rush)
3 plays, 75 yards, TOP 0:47, OHS 7 - SHS 14
3rd 10:42 SHS - Dylan McQueen 55 yd run (Brian Rodriguez rush)
3 plays, 70 yards, TOP 1:12, OHS 7 - SHS 22
4th 11:50 SHS - Tashawn Green 20 yd pass from Bo Nix (Brian Rodriguez rush failed)
7 plays, 35 yards, TOP 2:47, OHS 7 - SHS 28
07:37 OHS - TEAM 84 yd run (TEAM kick failed)
2 plays, 80 yards, TOP 0:56, OHS 13 - SHS 28
00:55 OHS - TEAM safety
OHS 15 - SHS 28
Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:

Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: Wind: Weather:



Team Statistics (Final)
2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

OHS SHS

FIRST DOWNS. . . . ittt v e caccnscns 14 14
Rushing........cceetceceens 6 ]
Passing......ccceccciiaecns 6 3
Penalty..... oot 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING. .....cc0cos.. 122 145
Rushing Attempts............ 29 37
Average Per Rush............ 4.2 3.9
Yards Gained Rushing........ 160 212
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 38 67
NET YARDS PASSING. ...+ cceeeaees 104 107
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 14-22-0 6-16-1
Average Per Attempt......... 4.7 6.7
Average Per Completion...... 7.4 17.8
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 226 252
Total offense plays......... 51 53
Average Gain Per Play....... 4.4 4.8
Fumbles: Number-lLost.......... 2-2 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 3-35 3-25
PUNTS-YARDS. ... ..ottt eesancesn 6-159 3-92
Average Yards Per Punt...... 26.5 30.7
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 26.5 30.7
Inside 20. .. .. ¢ttt eeeennns (o] 0
50+ Yards. ... ..o eeeeeeennnn (0] 0
Touchbacks. .. ...t eeeeenenn 0 0
Fair catch....... ... 0 0
KICROFFS-YARDS . . .ttt tt e veecsas 3-90 6-190
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 30.0 31.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 30.0 31.7
Touchbacks. ... ...ttt eennn. 0 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 1-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... (0] (o)
Possession Time............... 24:35 23:25
st Quarter......cccceeeeeen 5:31 6:29
2nd Quarter.. ... ...t eencnn 8:40 3:20
3rd Quarter. .. ... ... 4:45 7:15
4th Quarter.......c.cceeeeeenen 5:39 6:21
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of S 2 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of 2 1l of 3
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-1 2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0 1-8
PAT KickS. ..o oot eeeteneanncnns 2-1 0-0
Field Goals......cciitteeeanas 0-0 0-0



Individual Statistics (Final)

2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Oneonta Redskins

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
TEAM 29 160 38 122 1 84 4.2
Totals. .. 29 160 38 122 1 84 4.2
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
TEAM 22-14-0 104 1 22 1
Totals... 22-14-0 104 1 22 1
Receiving No. Yds TD Long

TEAM 14 104 1 22
Totals... 14 104 1 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
TEAM 6 159 26.5 35 0
Totals 6 159 26.5 35 0

Punts Kickoffs Intercept

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing

Brian Rodriguez
Dylan McQueen
DK Billingsley
Tyson Woods
Jus. Whitehead
Bo Nix

TEAM

Totals...

Passing

Bo Nix
Jus. Whitehead
Totals...

Receiving

Dylan McQueen
Tashawn Green
DK Billingsley
Totals...

Jus. Whitehead
Bo Nix
Totals...

AllvReturns

All Returns No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg
TEAM 0 o 0 0 0 0 1 O 0
Totals... 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0

Field goal attempts

Totals...

Field goal attempts

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

9 67 0 67 020 7.4

3 65 0 65 2 55 21.7
10 42 0 42 013 4.2

5 19 11 8 0 7 1.6

4 11 5 6 0 6 1.5

2 8 6 2 0 8 1.0

4 0 45 -45 0 0 -11.2
37 212 67 145 2 55 3.9

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

9-2-1 26 1 20 0
7-4-0 81 1 49 o
6-6-1 107 2 49 0

3 78 1 49
2 26 1 20
1 3 0 3
6 107 2 49

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg

FUMBLES: Oneonta Redskins-TEAM 2-2. Scottsboro Wildcats-TEAM 1-1.



Drive Chart (Final)
2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Started

Obtained

Drive Ended

How Lo

st

Team Qtr Spot Time
OHS 1st 030 12:00
OHS 1st 042 04:47
OHS 1st 030 00:33
OHS 2nd 039 08:52
OHS 2nd 030 04:54
OHS 2nd 020 01:40
OHS 3rd 030 10:34
OHS 3rd 040 08:28
OHS 3rd 013 05:08
OHS 4th 030 11:42
OHS 4th 020 08:33
OHS 4th 839 06:06
OHS 4th 050 00:52
SHS 1st 829 09:10
SHS 1st 049 02:45
SHS 2nd 828 10:21
SHS 2nd 830 05:51
SHS 2nd 825 02:27
SHS 3rd 830 11:54
SHS 3rd s43 08:38
SHS 3rd 039 08:18
SHS 3rd 035 02:37
SHS 4th 850 09:53
SHS 4th 830 07:31
SHS 4th s16 03:29
SHS 4th 040 00:46
OHS

Kickoff
Downs
Kickoff
Punt
Punt
Kickoff
Kickoff
Interception
Downs
Kickoff
Punt
Fumble
Kickoff

Punt
Downs
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Fumble
Punt
Punt
Kickoff
Downs
Fumble

1st
Qtr

Punt
* TOUCHD:!
Punt

End of half

Punt
Fumble
Punt
Punt
* TOUCHD
Downs
Fumble

Downs
* TOUCHD
Punt
Punt
*TOUCHD
* TOUCHD!

Interception

Downs

OWN

OWN

OWN

OWN
OWN

* TOUCHDOWN

Punt
Fumble
*SAFETY

End of half

1st

2nd

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHS

05:31 08:40 04:45

1/3 0/2
034 029
0o/1 0/0
1st 2nd
Qtr Qtr

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

06:29 03:20 07:15

1/2 0/2
s40 s27
0/1 0/0

Spot Time
045 09:10
049 02:45
037 10:21
S00 05:58
049 02:27
832 12:00
030 08:38
039 08:18
o008 02:37
032 09:53
sS00 07:37
sl16é 03:29
040 00:46
042 04:47
o000 00:39
837 08:52
S37 04:54
000 01:40
000 10:42
S43 08:28
013 05:08
000 11:50
S45 08:33
S39 06:06
S00 00:55
©46 00:00
3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr
05:39
0/2 0/2
027 040
o/0 0/1
3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr
06:21
1/3 0/2
S49 sS39
0/1 1/1

s32
0/1

13:36
1/5
s44
1/2

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
6-15 02:50
4-7 02:02
3-7 02:12
6-61 02:54
5-19 02:27
8-48 01:40
3-0 01:56
1--1 00:10
3--5 02:31
3-2 01:49
2-80 00:56
6-23 02:37#
1--10 00:06
8-29 04:23
6-49 02:06
3-9 01:29
3-7 00:57
3-75 00:47#
3-70 01:12
1-0 00:10
8-26 03:10#
7-35 02:47%
3--5 01:20
4-9 01:25
3--16 02:34
1--6 00:46
Total
24:35
1/9
033
0/2
Total
23:25
2/9
839



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost
OHS 1st 030 12:00 Kickoff 045 09:10 Punt
SHS 1st 829 095:10 Punt 042 04:47 Downs
OHS 1st 042 04:47 Downs 049 02:45 Downs
SHS 1st 049 02:45 Downs 000 00:39 *TOUCHDOWN
OHS 1st 030 00:33 Kickoff 037 10:21 Punt
SHS 2nd s28 10:21 Punt 837 08:52 Punt
OHS 2nd 039 08:52 Punt s00 05:58 *TOUCHDOWN
SHS 2nd 830 05:51 Kickoff 837 04:54 Punt
OHS 2nd 030 04:54 Punt 049 02:27 Punt
SHS 2nd 825 02:27 Punt 000 01:40 *TOUCHDOWN
OHS 2nd 020 01:40 Kickoff 832 12:00 End of half
SHS 3rd 830 11:54 Kickoff 000 10:42 *TOUCHDOWN
OHS 3rd 030 10:34 Kickoff 030 08:38 Punt
SHS 3rd sS43 08:38 Punt 843 08:28 Interception
OHS 3rd 040 08:28 Interception 039 08:18 Fumble
SHS 3rd 039 08:18 Fumble 013 05:08 Downs
OHS 3rd 013 05:08 Downs o008 02:37 Punt
SHS 3rd 035 02:37 Punt 000 11:50 *TOUCHDOWN
OHS 4th 030 11:42 Kickoff 032 09:53 Punt
SHS 4th s50 09:53 Punt S45 08:33 Punt
OHS 4th 020 08:33 Punt S00 07:37 *TOUCHDOWN
SHS 4th 830 07:31 Kickoff 839 06:06 Fumble
OHS 4th 839 06:06 Fumble 816 03:29 Downs
SHS 4th s16 03:29 Downs S00 00:55 *SAFETY
OHS 4th 050 00:52 Kickoff 040 00:46 Fumble

SHS 4th 040 00:46 Fumble 046 00:00 End of half

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
6-15 02:50
8-29 04:23
4-7 02:02
6-49 02:06
3-7 02:12
3-9 01:29
6-61 02:54
3-7 00:57
5-19 02:27
3-75 00:47#
8-48 01:40
3-70 01:12
3-0 01:56
1-0 00:10
1--1 00:10
8-26 03:10#
3--5 02:31
7-35 02:47#
3-2 01:49
3--5 01:20
2-80 00:56
4-9 01:25
6-23 02:37#%
3--16 02:34
1--10 00:06
1--6 00:46



Play-by-Play Summary ({(lst quarter)
2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football

Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

0 1-10 040

O 1-10 042
O 1-10 042
0 2-8 044
O 3-5 047
O 4-3 049

O 1-10 030
0 1-10 030

Oneonta wins toss and will take the ball first - no live kick returns.
SHS ball on SHS40.

Jor. Whitehead kickoff 30 yards to the OHS30, downed.

TEAM rush for no gain to the OHS30.

TEAM rush for 6 yards to the OHS36.

TEAM rush for 7 yards to the OHS43, 1ST DOWN OHS.
TEAM pass incomplete.

TEAM rush for 2 yards to the OHS45.

TEAM pass incomplete.

TEAM punt 26 yards to the SHS29, downed.

s29
829
s29
s42
s37
s38

6 plays, 15 yards, TOP 02:50 —---==-=——=—m—--=

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 09:10 (1st).

Dylan McQueen rush for no gain to the SHS29.

DK Billingsley rush for 13 yards to the SHS42, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Jus. Whitehead rush for loss of 5 yards to the SHS37.

DK Billingsley rush for 1 yard to the SHS38.

Jus. Whitehead pass incomplete to Justin Lynch, PENALTY OHS pass
interference 15 yards to the OHS47, 1ST DOWN SHS, NO PLAY.

Jus. Whitehead pass complete to DK Billingsley for 3 yards to the OHS44.
DK Billingsley rush for 1 yard to the OHS43.

Jus. Whitehead rush for 1 yard to the OHS42.

Jus. Whitehead pass incomplete to Dylan McQueen.

8 plays, 29 yards, TOP 04:23 -——-=—-————w--=

ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 04:47 (1st).

TEAM rush for 2 yards to the OHS44.

TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 3 yards to the OHS47.
TEAM rush for 2 yards to the OHS49.

TEAM pass incomplete.

049
049
044
042
035
029

024

4 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:02 --—=--====w--—-=

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:45 (1st).

DK Billingsley rush for 5 yards to the OHS44.

DK Billingsley rush for 2 yards to the OHS42.

DK Billingsley rush for 7 yards to the OHS35, 1ST DOWN SHS.

DK Billingsley rush for 6 yards to the OHS29.

Jus. Whitehead pass complete to Dylan McQueen for 5 yards to the OHS24,
1ST DOWN SHS.

Jus. Whitehead pass complete to Dylan McQueen for 24 yards to the OHSO,
1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:39.

Jus. Whitehead rush attempt failed.

ONEONTA REDSKINS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 6

6 plays, 49 yards, TOP 02:06 ----——=========

Jor. Whitehead kickoff 30 yards to the OHS30, downed.

ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 00:33 (1lst).
TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the OHS26.

===========END OF lst QUARTER:



Quickie Statistiecs (1st quarter only)
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

OHS SHS
SCOL®. . . it ittt e 0 6
FIRST DOWNS. ... . cteececoccenns 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 7-15 10-31
PASSING YDS (NET).......c0.0. 3 32
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 4-1-0 4-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 11-18 14-63

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yaxrds............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-26.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-ILost...........cc.00a0 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 1-15 0-0
Possession Time............... 05:31 06:29
Third-Down Conversions........ 1l of 3 1 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of 1
Oneonta Redskins Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
TEAM 7 15 0 7 2.1 DK Billingsley 7 35 013 5.0
Dylan McQueen 1 0 0 0 o0.0
Jus. Whitehead 2 -4 0 1 -2.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
TEAM 4-1-0 3 0 3 Jus. Whitehead 4-3-0 32 1 24
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 1 3 0 3 Dylan McQueen 2 29 1 24
DK Billingsley 1 3 0 3
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
TEAM 1 26.0 26 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Kick returns

Team Qtr Time

Scoring play

No. Yds TD Long

Kick returns

Plays-Yards TOP

No. Yds TD Long

OHS - SHS

SHS 1st 00:39 Dylan McQueen 24 yd pass from Jus. Whitehead Jus. Whitehead rush failed 6-49

2:06 0-6



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

0 2-14 026 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

0 2-14 026 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 11 yards to the OHS37.

0 3-3 037 TEAM rush for no gain to the OHS37.

0 4-3 037 TEAM punt 35 yards to the SHS28, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:12 ------=-=======

S 1-10 s28 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:21 (2nd).

S 1-10 s28 Jus. Whitehead pass incomplete to Dylan McQueen.

S 2-10 s28 DK Billingsley rush for 5 yards to the SHS33.

S 3-5 833 Jus. Whitehead rush for 4 yards to the SHS37.

S 4-1 837 Jus. Whitehead punt 24 yards to the OHS39, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:29 -----========-"

-10 039 ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 08:52 (2nd) .
10 039 TEAM rush for 6 yards to the OHS45.
4 045 TEAM rush for 7 yards to the SHS48, 1ST DOWN OHS.
10 s48 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 8 yards to the SHS40.
2 840 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 7 yards to the SHS33, 1ST DOWN OHS.
-10 833 PENALTY SHS illegal participation 5 yards to the SHS28.
5 828 TEAM rush for 6 yards to the SHS22, 1ST DOWN OHS.
10 s22 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 22 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN OHS,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:58.
TEAM kick attempt good.

00000000
el N -

ONEONTA REDSKINS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 6

——————————————— 6 plays, 61 yards, TOP 02:54 ------—--—===-=

TEAM kickoff 30 yards to the SHS30, downed.
s 1-10 830 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:51 (2nd).
S 1-10 s30 Jus. Whitehead rush for 6 yards to the SHS36.
S 2-4 836 DK Billingsley rush for 1 yard to the SHS37.
s 3-3 837 Jus. Whitehead pass incomplete to Dylan McQueen.
S 4-3 837 Jus. Whitehead punt 33 yards to the OHS30, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 00:57 —---——-———--=—==

0 1-10 030 ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 04:54 (2nd).
0 1-10 030 TEAM rush for 10 yards to the OHS40, 1ST DOWN OHS.
O 1-10 040 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 10 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN OHS.
0 1-10 050 TEAM rush for 2 yards to the SHS48.

O 2-8 S48 TEAM pass incomplete.

O 3-8 s48 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the OHS49.

0 4-11 049 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 02:35.

O 4-11 049 TEAM punt 26 yards to the SHS25, downed.
——————————————— 5 plays, 19 yards, TOP 02:27 -—-—--——————--=<

S 1-10 s25 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:27 (2nd).

S 1-10 825 DK Billingsley rush for 1 yard to the SHS26.

S 2-9 826 Jus. Whitehead pass incomplete to Dylan McQueen, PENALTY OHS pass
interference 15 yards to the SHS41, 1ST DOWN SHS, NO PLAY.

S 1-10 s41 Jus. Whitehead pass complete to Dylan McQueen for 49 yards to the OHS10,
1ST DOWN SHS.

s 1-¢ 010 Timeout Oneonta Redskins, clock 01:46.

s 1-6 010 Dylan McQueen rush for 10 yards to the OHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:40.
DK Billingsley rush attempt good.




ONEONTA REDSKINS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14

——————————————— 3 plays, 75 yards, TOP 00:47 ---=-————————=-

Jor. Whitehead kickoff 40 yards to the OHS20, downed.
1-10 020 ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 01:40 (2nd).
1-10 020 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 6 yards to the OHS26.
2-4 026 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 7 yards to the OHS33, 1ST DOWN OHS.
1-10 033 Timeout Oneonta Redskins, clock 01:03.
1-10 033 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 9 yards to the OHS42.
2-1 042 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 5 yards to the OHS47, 1ST DOWN OHS.
1-10 o047 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 8 yards to the SHS45.
2-2 845 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 4 yards to the SHS41, 1ST DOWN OHS.
1-10 s41 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 2 yards to the SHS39.
2-8 839 Timeout Oneonta Redskins, clock 00:15.
2-8 839 TEAM pass incomplete, PENALTY SHS pass interference 15 yards to the SHS24,
1ST DOWN OHS, NO PLAY.
S24 TEAM sacked for loss of 8 yards to the SHS32.
2-18 832 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

0O0000000O0O0O0

(oo
-
I
[
o

============FEND OF 2nd QUARTE
ONEONTA REDSKINS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14




Rushing

Passing
TEAM

Receiving
TEAM

Punting

Punt returns

Kick returns

Team Qtr Time
QHS 2nd 05:58
SHS 2nd 01:40

Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scoring play

8 20 0 10 2.5

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

13-12-0 99 1 22

No. Y¥ds TD Long

12 99 1 22

No. Avg Long I20
2 30.5 35 0

No. Yds TD Long

No. Yds TD Long

TEAM 22 yd pass from TEAM
Dylan McQueen 10 yd run

Dylan McQueen
Jus. Whitehead
DK Billingsley

Passing
Jus. Whitehead

Receiving

Dylan McQueen

Punting

Jus. Whitehead

Punt returns

Kick returns

TEAM kick
DK Billingsley rush

1
2
3

OHS SHS
[ T-T=3 ~ - DU 7 8
FIRST DOWNS. .. ¢t ceosesanscnoscas 10 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ..........-- 8-20 6-27
PASSING YDS (NET) .....cvceceee 99 49
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 13-12-0 3-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 21-119 9-76
Fumble Returns-Yards.........-. 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards...........-. 0-0 0-0
RKickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 2-30.5 2-28.5
Funmbles-Lost. . ... ..o tssaens s 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards........c.ces e 1-15 2-20
Possession Time. .......ccoecec 08:40 03:20
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 2 0 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of O 0 of O

Oneonta Redskins Scottsboro Wildcats
No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg

10 1 10 10.0
10 0 6 5.0
7 0 5 2.3

AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng

3-1

No.

No.

No.

No.

-0 49 0 49

Yds TD Long
49 0 49

Avg Long I20
28.5 33 0

Yds TD Long

Yds TD Long

Plays-Yards TOP OHS - SHS
6-61 2:54 7-0
3-75 0:47 7-8



Rushing
TEAM

Passing
TEAM

Receiving
TEAM

Punting

Punt returns

Kick returns
Team Qtr Time
SHS 1st 00:39
OHS 2nd 05:58

SHS 2nd 01:40

Quickie Statistics lad—aweswer)/7G/f~7/mE
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FIRST DOWNS. ... .o eveosvecsnnn
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ......-c.c...
PASSING YDS (NET) .. ..cevvennnen
Passes Att-Comp-Int...........
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....
Fumble Returns-Yards..........
Punt Returns-Yards............
Kickoff Returns-Yards.........
Interception Returns-Yards....
Punts (Number-Avg) ............
Fumbles-Lost. ........cccccnn
Penalties-Yards..........cce-0
Possession Time..........ccc.n
Third-Down Conversions........
Fourth-Down Conversions.......

Oneonta Redskins

No Yds TD Lg Avg
15 35 010 2.3

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

17-13-0 102 1 22

No.
13 102 1

Yds TD Long
22

No. Avg Long I20

3 29.0 35 0
No. Yds TD Long
No. Y¥ds TD Long

Scoring play Conversion

Dylan McQueen 24 yd pass from Jus. Whitehead Jus. Whitehead rush failed
TEAM 22 yd pass from TEAM TEAM kick

Dylan McQueen 10 yd run DK Billingsley rush

Scottsboro Wildcats

OHS SHS
7 14
11 7
15-35 16-58
102 81
17-13-0 7-4-0
32-137 23-139
0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0
3-29.0 2-28.5
0-0 0-0
2-30 2-20
14:11 09:49
1 0f 5 1 of 4
0 of 1 0 of 1
Rushing
DK Billingsley
Dylan McQueen

Jus. Whitehead

Passing
Jus. Whitehead

Receiving
Dylan McQueen
DK Billingsley

Punting

Jus. Whitehead

Punt returns

Kick returns

Plays-Yards TOP

No Yds TD Lg Avg
10 42 0 13 4.2
2 10 110 5.0
4 6 0 6 1.5

AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
7-4-0 81 1 49

No. Yds TD Long
3 78 1 49
1 3 0 3

No. Avg Long I20

2 28.5 33 0
No. Yds T™D Long
No. Yds TD Long

OHS -

6-49
6-61
3-75

2:06 0-6
2:54 7T-6
0:47 7~ 14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

0 2-18 s32 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, OHS ball on OHS40.
——————————————— 8 plays, 48 yards, TOP 01:40 ---=--————=—m——-

TEAM kickoff 30 yards to the SHS30, downed.
10 830 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:54 (3rd).
-10 830 Brian Rodriguez rush for 10 yards to the SHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.
10 s40 Brian Rodriguez rush for 5 yards to the SHS45.
5 845 Dylan McQueen rush for 55 yards to the OHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 10:42.
Brian Rodriguez rush attempt good.

ONEONTA REDSKINS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 22

——————————————— 3 plays, 70 yards, TOP 01:12 ------===-———==

Jor. Whitehead kickoff 30 yards to the OHS30, downed.
0 1-10 030 ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 10:34 (3rxd).
0 1-10 030 TEAM rush for 1 yard to the OHS31.
0 2-9 031 TEAM rush for no gain to the OHS3l.
0o 3-9 o031 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the OHS30.
O 4-10 030 TEAM punt 27 yards to the SHS43, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:56 —-———=—===—==---

S 1-10 s43 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:38 (3rd).
S 1-10 s43 Bo Nix pass intercepted by TEAM at the OHS40, TEAM return 0 yards to the
OHS40.
——————————————— 1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:10 ------==w-—-—-—-=

O 1-10 040 ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 08:28 (3rd).
O 1-10 040 TEAM rush to the OHS40, fumble by TEAM recovered by SHS Evans Wright at
OHS39.
——————————————— 1 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 00:10 ————————=wr————

S 1-10 039 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:18 (3xd).

S 1-10 038 Brian Rodriguez rush for 16 yards to the OHS23, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 023 Bo Nix pass incomplete.

S 2-10 023 Brian Rodriguez rush for 5 yards to the OHS18.

s 3-5 o018 Brian Rodriguez rush for 8 yards to the OHS10, 1ST DOWN SHS.
s 1-6 010 Brian Rodriguez rush for no gain to the OHS10.

S 2-G 010 Bo Nix pass incomplete to Jared Perkins.

[ G 010 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 05:57.

S 3-6 010 Bo Nix rush for loss of 6 yards to the OHS16.

S G 016 Brian Rodriguez rush for 3 yards to the OHS13.
——————————————— 8 plays, 26 yards, TOP 03:10 -----=---m——-——-

0 1-10 013 ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 05:08 (3xd).

O 1-10 013 TEAM rush for 2 yards to the OHS15.

0 2-8 015 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the OHS12.

0 3-11 o1l12 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the OHSS8.

O 4-15 008 TEAM punt 27 yards to the OHS35, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 02:31 ------—=w=-—-——-

0 035 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:37 (3xd).

035 Brian Rodriguez rush for 20 yards to the OHS15, 1ST DOWN SHS.
015 Bo Nix pass complete to Tashawn Green for 6 yards to the OHSS.
009 Bo Nix rush for 8 yards to the OHSl1l, 1ST DOWN SHS.

001 Brian Rodriguez rush for no gain to the OHS1.



Bo Nix pass incomplete to Tashawn Green.
TEAM rush for loss of 19 yards to the OHS20.
Snap over head of QB Nix - Recorded as a team rush.

============END OF 3rd QUARTER
ONEONTA REDSKINS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 22




Rushing
TEAM

Passing

Receiving

Punting

Punt returns

Kick returns

Team

Qtr Time

SHS

Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter only)
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats

OHS
SCOT . « c st et sttt a e ]
FIRST DOWNS . ..« - cceeensancsena o
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 7--6
PASSING YDS (NEBT) .. ...cuveeenn 0

Passes Att-Comp~-Int........... 0-0-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 7--6
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 2-27.0
Fumbles-Lost. . .......ccccenen 1-1
Penalties-Yards............... 0-0
Possession Time...........c.. 04:45
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O

Oneonta Redskins

No Yds TD Lg Avg
7 -6 0 2 -0.9

Rushing

SHS

8

€
13-105
6
5-1-1
18-111
0-0
0-0

|
[=]

i
©OO00O0Oo
HWUONOOOO

07:1

oH
00
H

Scottsboro Wildcats

Brian Rodriguez

Dylan McQueen
Bo Nix
TEAM
AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing
Bo Nix
No. Yds TD Long Receiving
Tashawn Green
No. Avg Long I20 Punting
2 27.0 27 0
No. Yds TD Long Punt returns
No. Yds TD Long Kick returns

Scoring play

3rd 10:42 Dylan McQueen 55 yd run

Brian Rodriguez rush

Plays-Yards TOP

No Yds TD Lg Avg
9 67 0 20 7.4
1 55 1 55 55.0
2 2 0 8 1.0
1 -19 0 0 -19.0

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

5-1-1 6 0
No. Yds TD Long
1 6 0 6
No. Avg Long I20
No. Yds TD Long
No. Yds TD Long

OHS - SHS

3-70

1:18

0-8

(5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

6
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Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

020 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

020 Bo Nix pass complete to Tashawn Green for 20 yards to the OHSO,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:50.
Brian Rodriguez rush attempt failed.

ONEONTA REDSKINS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 28

——————————————— 7 plays, 35 yards, TOP 02:47 -----==-=====-=

Jor. Whitehead kickoff 30 yards to the OHS30, downed.
ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 11:42 (4th) .
TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 2 yards to the OHS32.
TEAM rush for no gain to the OHS32.
TEAM pass incomplete.
TEAM punt 18 yards to the 50 yardline, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:49 ------====-===-

850 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 09:53 (4th).
850 Tyson Woods rush for loss of 5 yards to the SHS45.
845 Bo Nix pass incomplete to Ethan Edmondson.

S45 Bo Nix pass incomplete to Ethan Edmondson.

s45 Bo Nix punt 35 yards to the OHS20, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 01:20 ---—-=-==-==——=

ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 08:33 (4th) .

TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the OHS16.

TEAM rush for 84 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN OHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:37.
TEAM kick attempt failed.

ONEONTA REDSKINS 13, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 28

——————————————— 2 plays, 80 yards, TOP 00:56 -----—=-=-===-=

1-10

TEAM kickoff 30 yards to the SHS30, downed.
830 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:31 (4th).
830 Tyson Woods rush for 6 yards to the SHS36.
836 Tyson Woods rush for 7 yards to the SHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.
s43 Bo Nix pass incomplete.
843 TEAM rush to the SHS43, fumble by TEAM recovered by OHS TEAM at SHS39.

——————————————— 4 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:25 ----—--==-==-==

0CO00000O0

1-10 839

1-10 839
2-1 830
1-10 825
1-10 si11
1-10 sil
2-10 811
3-10 s11

ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 06:06 (4th).

on the Scottsboro fumble, the snap went over the head of Nix and was
recovered by Oneonta.

TEAM rush for 9 yards to the SHS30.

PENALTY SHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS25, 1ST DOWN OHS.

TEAM rush for 14 yards to the SHS11, 1ST DOWN OHS.

Timeout Oneonta Redskins, clock 04:31.

TEAM rush for no gain to the SHS11.

TEAM pass incomplete.

TEAM pass incomplete, PENALTY OHS ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to
the SHS16, NO PLAY.

TEAM pass incomplete.

TEAM pass incomplete.

——————————————— 6 plays, 23 yards, TOP 02:37 ----—--—=======<



-10 816 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:29 (4th).
-10 816 TEAM rush for loss of 14 yards to the SHsS2.
Bad snap over head of QB Nix - Recorded as a team rush.
S 2-24 s02 Tyson Woods rush for 6 yards to the SHSS.
S 3-18 s08 TEAM rush for loss of 8 yards to the SHSO, TEAM safety, clock 00:55.
Bad snap over head of QOB Nix, recovered in endzone for a safety.

(37
T

ONEONTA REDSKINS 15, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 28

--------------- 3 plays, minus 16 yards, TOP 02:34 —------==-===-=

Jor. Whitehead kickoff 30 yards to the 50 yardline, downed.
O 1-10 050 ONEONTA REDSKINS drive start at 00:52 (4th).
0O 1-10 050 TEAM rush to the OHS45, fumble forced by Ethan Edmondson, fumble by TEAM
recovered by SHS Tyson Woods at OHS40.
——————————————— 1 plays, minus 10 yards, TOP 00:06 ——=———-——====-=—

0 040 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:46 (4th) .

0 040 Tyson Woods rush for loss of 6 yards to the OHS46.
6 046 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.

——————————————— 1 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 00:46 --—--=—-——-===-

s 1-
s 1-
s 2

I

FINAL SCORE
ONEONTA REDSKINS 15, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 28




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildecats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

OHS SHS

SCOT@. o v vt st c et 8 6

FIRST DOWNS. ... .t cccesoccsena 3 1

RUSHES~YARDS (NET) ............ 7-93 8--18

PASSING YDS (NET) ....cccceeneen 2 20

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 5-1-0 4-1-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 12-~95 12-2

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) ...........- 1-18.0 1-35.0

Fumbles-Lost. ... .....c.ccaceenn 1-1 1-1

Penalties-Yards............... 1-5 1-5

Possession Time............... 05:39 06:21

Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 2 0 of 2

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of 1 1 of 1

Oneonta Redskins Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
TEAM 7 93 1 84 13.3 Tyson Woods 5 8 0 7 1.6
TEAM 3 -26 0 0 -8.7

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
TEAM 5-1-0 2 0 2 Bo Nix 4-1-0 20 1 20
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long
TEAM 1 2 0 2 Tashawn Green 1 20 1 20
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
TEAM 1 18.0 18 0 Bo Nix 1 35.0 35 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds 7D Long
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP OHS - SHS
SHS 4th 11:50 Tashawn Green 20 yd pass from Bo Nix Brian Rodriguez rush failed 7-35 2:47 0-5
OHS 4th 07:37 TEAM 84 yd run TEAM kick failed 2-80 0:56 -6

[
1
-]

OHS 4th 00:55 TEAM safety



Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildecats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Oneonta Redskins Scottsboro Wildcats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL . « « « c e e o« 28 23 51 OVERALL. .. «ccoon- 37 16 53
1ST DOWN. . .« e v e 15 10 25 1ST DOWN....... .. 17 8 25
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 3 3 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 1 1
2ND DOWN-MIDDIE. . 1 1 2 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 5 1 6
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 6 4 10 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 7 2 S
3RD DOWN-SHORT. . . (o} (o} 0 3RD DOWN-SHORT... 1 (o] 1
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 0 2 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 1 2
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 4 3 7 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 5 1 6
4TH DOWN......-.. 0 2 2 4TH DOWN......... 1 2 3
Oneonta Redskins Scottsboro Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 28 23 51 s e s ec e 37 16 53



Play Breakdown (Final)
2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildecats (5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Oneonta Redskins (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN {15 RUN, 10 PASS) 1ST DOWR PASS
1-10 030 #™M -4 [ ] 1-10 047 #TM to # 8 1
1-10 020 ™ -4 [ 1 1-10 033 #™ to # S [ 1
1-10 042 ¥ 2 [ ] 1-10 030 #™ to # 21 1
1-10 S39 #™M 9 [ 1 1-10 020 #T to # 6[ 1
1-10 825 #™M 14 [ 1 1-10 043 ¥ to # - 1
1-10 S11 ¥ O [ 1 1-10 s41 #1M to # 21 1
1-10 050 #™M -5 [ 1 1-10 040 #1 to # 10 [ 1
1-10 030 #™ 0 [ 1 1-10 S24 ™M to # SACK [ 1
1-10 013 ™8 2 [ ] 1-10 S22 #™ to # 22 { 1
1-10 050 #¢M 2 [ 1 1-10 S48 #™ to # 8 [ 1
1-10 030 #™ 10 [ ]
1-10 040 #T™M O [ 1
1-10 039 #M 6 [ 1
1-10 030 #™M 1 [ 1
1-5 s28 #™M 6 [ ]
2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 3 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-1 042 #™ to # 5 [ 1
2-2 845 #T™ to # 4 1
2-2 sS40 #™M to ¥ 7 [ 1
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-4 045 #TM T [ 1 2-4 026 #TM to ¥ 7( 1
2ND-LONG RUN {6 RUN, 4 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-8 0324 O 1 2-8 848 #1M to # - 1
2-14 016 #™M 84 [ 1 2-8 044 M to # [ 1
2-10 043 ™M 2 [ 1 2-10 S11 #™M to # t 1
2-10 030 #M™M 6 [ 1 2-14 026 #™ to # 1 [ 1
2-8 015 #™ -3 [ 1
2-9 031 #IM O [ 1
3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4 o036 4TM T [ 1
3-3 037418 0 [ ]
3RD-LONG RUN (4 RUN, 3 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-5 o047 M 2 [ 1 3-8 032 §™M to # [ 1
3-8 S48 M -3 [ ] 3-15 516 #1M to # L 1
3-11 012 #MM -4 [ 1 3-8 045 #1M to # -1 1
3-9 031 #m -1 1| ]
4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) ATH DOWN PASS
4-3 049 M to # - [ 1

4-15 S16 #14 to # -1 ]



Play Breakdown (Final)
2014 Scottsboro Wildcat Spring Football
Oneonta Redskins vs Scottsboro Wildcats {5/16/2014 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottshoro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (17 RUN, 8 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 s42 #11 -5 1-10 024 #11 to #12 24
1-10 830 #11 6 1-10 s41 #11 to #12 49
1-10 o010 #12 10 1-10 828 #11 to #12 -
i-10 s29 #12 © 1-10 015 #7 to #88 6
1-10 S40 #34 5 1-10 047 #11 to #9 3
1-10 830 #34 10 1-10 843 #7 to # -
1-10 039 #34 16 1-10 023 #7 to # -
1-10 o010 #34 0O 1-10 S43 #7 to # INT
1-10 035 #34 20
1-1 o001 #34 0
1-10 S30 #44 6
1-10 040 #44 -6
1-10 S50 #44 -5
1-10 049 #9 5
1-10 s25 #9 1
1-10 035 #9 6
1-10 S16 #T™™ -14

— ey e
R
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2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-1 001 #7 to #88 -1 1
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (5 RUN, 1 PASS) 2RD-MIDDLE PASS
2-5 545 #12 55 [ 1 2-4 029 #11 to #12 51 ]
2-4 836 #44 7 [ 1
2-4 008 #7 8 [ ]
2-4 836 ¥#9 11 1
2-5 044 #9 2 [ 1
2ND-LONG RUN (7 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-10 023 #34 5 [ ] 2-10 010 #7 to #31 -0 ]
2-24 802 #44 6 [ ] 2-15 845 #7 to #85 -1 ]
2-7 044 #9 1 1
2-15 837 #8 11 ]
2-10 s28 #9 51 1
2-10 529 #9 13 [ 1
2-10 S43 #™M 0 [ ]
3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1 001 #1M -19 [ ]
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3 o042 #9 71 1 3-3 537 #11 to 12 -1 ]
3RD-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-5 S33#11 4 [ ] 3-15 845 #7 to #85 - [ ]
3-6 043 #11 1 [ ]
3-5 o018 #34 8 [ 1
3-10 010 #7 -6 [ 1
3-18 S08 #™d -8 [ 1
4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-16 016 #34 3 [ ] 4-5 042 #11 to 12 - [ ]

4-20 020 #7 to #88 20 [ 1



LAST

Blizzard
Villataro
Potterfield
Couch
Green
Allen

Nix
Jackson
Billinglsley
French
Whitehead
McQueen
Mitchell
Seynour
Lynch
Goins
Ashley
Whitehead
Evett
Mendoza
Manning
Himburg
Richardson
Solis
Stevens
Womack
Wooden
Perkins
Swinford
Childress

FIRST

Thomas
Mario
Tanner
Luke
Rafael
Jesse
Bo
Stephen
DeKarlos
Austin
Justin
Dylan
Jordan
Shane
Justin
Gant
Cameron
Jordan
Keith
Brady
Jamie
Noah
Donye
Eddie
Kelsey
Byron
Judd
Jared
Austin
Cole
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LAST
Billingsley
Rodriguez
Culver
Raobertson
Gray
Johnson
Hammonds
Wilkins
Dixson
Woods
French
Haynes
Wright
Gomez
Francisco
Corbitt
Grider
Atling
Seabolt
Cornelison
Olsen
Bynum
Mitler
Shankles
Tubbs
Kubon
Manning
Wright
Carter
Burton
Sexton

FIRST
Maiji
Brian
Justin
Lance
Jake
John
Jalen
Keith
Noah
Tyson
Thomas
Richard
Evans
Miguel
Raphae
Payton
Ryan
Frank
Eion
Jake
Carson
Chris
Taylor
Chase
Cohen
Dylan
Aaron
Justin
Josh
Nick
Mitravious

#

33
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
47
48
50
51
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
63
63
64
66
67
67
68
69

LAST

Edmonson
Beard
Lyons
Bare
Butler
Haislip
McMillan
Young
Smith
Cornelison
Pierce
Bellomy
McAlpin
Bailey
Pitts
Berrong
Warren
Cisco
McGaha-Potter
Edmondson
Fine
Wright
Green
Ashley
Robinson
Solomon
Looney
Dunn
Clements
Williams

FIRST

Miles
Trevor
LuFrederic
Alex
Drew
Hunter
Riley
Kamden
Kyle
Zac
Luke
Zack
Sean
Jackson
Seth
Hunter
Tyler
Devin
Bailey
Ethan
Devin
Blake
Tashawn
Colton
Rikki
Quenton
Kentrell
Dylan
Bryan
Darrion

#

69
70
71
72
73
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
80
81
82
83
83
84
85
86
87
88
91
92
93
95
95
98
99



Scottsboro Starting Lineups

Offense

Left Tackle — 66 — Aaron Manning
Left Guard — 53 ~ Peyton Corbitt
Center — 75 — Kamden Young

Right Guard — 74 — Riley McMillan
Right Tackle — 79 — Zack Bellomy
Quarterback - 11 — Justin Whitehead
Runningback — 9 DeKarlos Billingsley
Fullback — 16 — Gant Goins

Wide Receiver — 2 — Thomas Blizzard
Wide Receiver — 12 — Dylan McQueen
Wide Receiver ~ 15 - Justin Lynch

Defense

End - 54 — Ryan Grider

End — 71 — Junior Lyons

Tackle — 99 — Darian Williams
Tackle — 55 — Frank Alting
Linebacker — 23 — Donye Richardson
Linebacker — 19 — Jordan Whitehead
Linebacker — 25 — Kelsey Stevens
Linebacker — 4 — Tanner Potterfield
Cornerback — 14 — Shane Seymour
Cornerback — 13 — Jordan Mitchell
Free Safety — 8 ~ Stephen Jackson



2014 Spring Roster

# Name off. Def. # Name off. Def.
1 44 Riley Cole Y B/S
2 Owen Cornelius W 45 Riley Boyd S
3 Jackson DeVaney Y S 46

4 Marquette White X C 47

5 48

6 Javon Russell F S 49

7 Austin Crim H W/SS 50 Mike Brooks RG M
8 Kevin Crim QB SS 51

9 Tanner Moye H SS 52 Cedric Polk

10 Ko Powell QB 53 Wil Mckinney LG/C

11 Ferris Phillips H FS 54 Andrew Bean LT

12 Logan Sipper Z C 55

13 56

14 Zach Dimmock Z/X/QB FS 57

15 58

16 59

17 Tomaz Rudolph X C 60

18 Luke Wall Z C 61

19 Trevor Smith X FS/C 62 Trey Thomason RG E
20 63 Isreal Nunez LT N
21 64

22 Cole Nabors z 65 John Micah Whited C T
23 Deonte Holston F T 66 Anthony Lochamy RT

24 Kelvin Slone H B 67

25 68

26 69

27 70 Jett Hunter RG N
28 71

29 72 Chad Hughes LG N
30 Juan Chavez F W 73

31 74

32 75

33 76

34 Jacob Sheffield z 77 Cody Tolbert RT N
35 Colton Walker F SS 78

36 79

37 80

38 81 Cole Adkins K

39 82

40 Freddy Marquez M 83

41 84

42 85

43 86




